

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-3, 2022

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	SPLIT	AMOUNT	BALANCE
10000 Checking							
Beginning Balance							130,870.25
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1001	Educational Materials, Inc.		20000 Accounts Payable	-1,000.00	129,870.25
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer		-Split-	632.80	130,503.05
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1003	Writing Products, LLC		20000 Accounts Payable	-500.00	130,003.05
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1002	Office Supplies For You		20000 Accounts Payable	-800.00	129,203.05
12/03/2022	Check	Online Pmt	Mastercard		21000 Mastercard	-500.00	128,703.05
12/03/2022	Payment		In-Home Educating, Inc.		11000 Accounts Receivable	1,500.00	130,203.05
12/03/2022	Deposit				-Split-	584.05	130,787.10
Total for 10000 Checking							\$ -83.15
11000 Accounts Receivable							
Beginning Balance							2,950.00
12/02/2022	Payment	1096	Kiley, Emma		12000 Undeposited Funds	-100.00	2,850.00
12/02/2022	Invoice	1003	In-Home Educating, Inc.		40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales	3,078.00	5,928.00
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma		-Split-	87.40	6,015.40
12/03/2022	Payment	915	Gaines, Jonathan		12000 Undeposited Funds	-350.00	5,665.40
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools		-Split-	259.70	5,925.10
12/03/2022	Payment		In-Home Educating, Inc.		10000 Checking	-1,500.00	4,425.10
Total for 11000 Accounts Receivable							\$1,475.10
12000 Undeposited Funds							
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer		-Split-	134.05	134.05
12/02/2022	Payment	1096	Kiley, Emma		11000 Accounts Receivable	100.00	234.05
12/03/2022	Payment	915	Gaines, Jonathan		11000 Accounts Receivable	350.00	584.05
12/03/2022	Deposit				10000 Checking	-100.00	484.05
12/03/2022	Deposit				10000 Checking	-350.00	134.05
12/03/2022	Deposit				10000 Checking	-134.05	0.00
Total for 12000 Undeposited Funds							\$0.00
12200 Prepaid Insurance							
Beginning Balance							400.00
Total for 12200 Prepaid Insurance							
12300 Supplies Inventory							
Beginning Balance							1,950.00
Total for 12300 Supplies Inventory							
18000 Inventory Asset							
Beginning Balance							101,655.00
12/02/2022	Invoice	1003	In-Home Educating, Inc.	Textbooks	11000 Accounts Receivable	-1,500.00	100,155.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	-50.00	100,105.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	-50.00	100,055.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	-50.00	100,005.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	-50.00	99,955.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	-50.00	99,905.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	12000 Undeposited Funds	-50.00	99,855.00
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Paperback Books	12000 Undeposited Funds	-12.00	99,843.00
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma		11000 Accounts Receivable	-10.00	99,833.00
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Pens, etc.	11000 Accounts Receivable	-125.00	99,708.00
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma	Stationary	11000 Accounts Receivable	-37.50	99,670.50
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Paper Supplies	11000 Accounts Receivable	-25.00	99,645.50
Total for 18000 Inventory Asset							\$ -2,009.50
15000 Store Equipment and Fixtures							
15100 Original Cost							
Beginning Balance							18,000.00
Total for 15100 Original Cost							
15200 Accumulated Depreciation							
Beginning Balance							-2,933.26
Total for 15200 Accumulated Depreciation							
Total for 15000 Store Equipment and Fixtures							
20000 Accounts Payable							
Beginning Balance							2,300.00
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1003	Writing Products, LLC		10000 Checking	-500.00	1,800.00
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1002	Office Supplies For You		10000 Checking	-800.00	1,000.00
12/02/2022	Bill Payment (Check)	1001	Educational Materials, Inc.		10000 Checking	-1,000.00	0.00

Accrual Basis Sunday, August 7, 2022 12:03 PM GMT-05:00

1/4



Make sure to stay up-to-date with course information by joining our Private Facebook Group

www.facebook.com/groups/bsnsAtlasBookkeepingBasics


[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-3, 2022

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	SPLIT	AMOUNT	BALANCE
Total for 20000 Accounts Payable						\$ -2,300.00	
21000 Mastercard							
Beginning Balance							
12/03/2022	Check	Online Pmt	Mastercard		10000 Checking	-500.00	0.00
Total for 21000 Mastercard						\$ -500.00	
2700 Store Equipment & Fixtures Loan							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 2700 Store Equipment & Fixtures Loan							5,333.40
28000 Missouri Department of Revenue Payable							
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer		12000 Undeposited Funds	8.08	8.08
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer		10000 Checking	46.87	54.95
12/02/2022	Invoice	1003	In-Home Educating, Inc.		11000 Accounts Receivable	228.00	282.95
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools		11000 Accounts Receivable	0.00	282.95
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools		11000 Accounts Receivable	0.00	282.95
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma		11000 Accounts Receivable	6.47	289.42
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools		11000 Accounts Receivable	0.00	289.42
Total for 28000 Missouri Department of Revenue Payable						\$289.42	
31000 [First and Last Name], Equity							
31100 [First and Last Name], Investments							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 31100 [First and Last Name], Investments							75,000.00
31300 [First and Last Name], Draw							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 31300 [First and Last Name], Draw							-22,765.18
Total for 31000 [First and Last Name], Equity							
39999 Opening Balance Equity							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 39999 Opening Balance Equity							170,909.40
40000 Sales and Service Income							
40100 Book Sales							
Beginning Balance							
12/02/2022	Invoice	1003	In-Home Educating, Inc.	Textbooks	11000 Accounts Receivable	2,850.00	205,011.23
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	12000 Undeposited Funds	80.00	205,091.23
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	79.99	205,171.22
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Paperback Books	12000 Undeposited Funds	20.97	205,192.19
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	145.00	205,337.19
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	139.95	205,477.14
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	125.00	205,602.14
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	95.99	205,698.13
Total for 40100 Book Sales						\$3,536.90	
40200 Keyboarding Sales							
Beginning Balance							
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Keyboarding Services	12000 Undeposited Funds	25.00	2,072.00
Total for 40200 Keyboarding Sales						\$25.00	
40300 Supplies Sales							
Beginning Balance							
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Paper Supplies	11000 Accounts Receivable	34.95	9,480.68
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Pens, etc.	11000 Accounts Receivable	224.75	9,740.38
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma	Pens, etc.	11000 Accounts Receivable	25.98	9,766.36
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma	Stationary	11000 Accounts Receivable	54.95	9,821.31
Total for 40300 Supplies Sales						\$340.63	
Total for 40000 Sales and Service Income						\$3,902.53	
45000 Sales Discounts							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 45000 Sales Discounts							-736.28
49000 Misc Fees Income							
Beginning Balance							
Total for 49000 Misc Fees Income							120.00
50000 Cost of Goods Sold							
50100 Purchases							

Accrual Basis Sunday, August 7, 2022 12:03 PM GMT-05:00

2/4



Make sure to stay up-to-date with course information by joining our Private Facebook Group

www.facebook.com/groups/bsnsAtlasBookkeepingBasics


[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-3, 2022

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	SPLIT	AMOUNT	BALANCE
Beginning Balance							111,887.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	50.00	111,937.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Paperback Books	12000 Undeposited Funds	12.00	111,949.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	50.00	111,999.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	50.00	112,049.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	50.00	112,099.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1002	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	12000 Undeposited Funds	50.00	112,149.54
12/02/2022	Sales Receipt	1004	Walk-In Customer	Textbooks	10000 Checking	50.00	112,199.54
12/02/2022	Invoice	1003	In-Home Educating, Inc.	Textbooks	11000 Accounts Receivable	1,500.00	113,699.54
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma	Stationary	11000 Accounts Receivable	37.50	113,737.04
12/03/2022	Invoice	1006	Kiley, Emma	Pens, etc.	11000 Accounts Receivable	10.00	113,747.04
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Paper Supplies	11000 Accounts Receivable	25.00	113,772.04
12/03/2022	Invoice	1005	St. Louis Community Schools	Pens, etc.	11000 Accounts Receivable	125.00	113,897.04
Total for 50100 Purchases						\$2,009.50	
50200 Merchandise Discounts							
Beginning Balance							-1,691.31
Total for 50200 Merchandise Discounts							
Total for 50000 Cost of Goods Sold						\$2,009.50	
51000 Bank Service Charges							
Beginning Balance							75.00
Total for 51000 Bank Service Charges							
51100 Computer and Internet Expense							
Beginning Balance							755.36
Total for 51100 Computer and Internet Expense							
51200 Depreciation Expense							
Beginning Balance							2,933.26
Total for 51200 Depreciation Expense							
51300 Equipment Rental Expense							
Beginning Balance							1,005.18
Total for 51300 Equipment Rental Expense							
51400 Insurance Expense							
51410 Fire Insurance							
Beginning Balance							1,122.00
Total for 51410 Fire Insurance							
51420 Liability Insurance							
Beginning Balance							3,278.00
Total for 51420 Liability Insurance							
Total for 51400 Insurance Expense							
51500 Interest Expense							
Beginning Balance							2,851.77
Total for 51500 Interest Expense							
51600 Janitorial Expense							
Beginning Balance							399.24
Total for 51600 Janitorial Expense							
51700 Miscellaneous Expense							
Beginning Balance							1,218.67
Total for 51700 Miscellaneous Expense							
51800 Payroll Expense							
Beginning Balance							46,016.88
Total for 51800 Payroll Expense							
51900 Postage and Delivery Expense							
Beginning Balance							412.68
Total for 51900 Postage and Delivery Expense							
52000 Printing & Reproduction Expense							
Beginning Balance							609.72
Total for 52000 Printing & Reproduction Expense							
52100 Rent Expense							
Beginning Balance							13,200.00
Total for 52100 Rent Expense							
52200 Repairs & Maintenance Expense							

Accrual Basis Sunday, August 7, 2022 12:03 PM GMT-05:00

3/4



Make sure to stay up-to-date with course information by joining our Private Facebook Group

www.facebook.com/groups/bsnsAtlasBookkeepingBasics


[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-3, 2022

DATE	TRANSACTION TYPE	NUM	NAME	MEMO/DESCRIPTION	SPLIT	AMOUNT	BALANCE
				Beginning Balance			630.50
				Total for 52200 Repairs & Maintenance Expense			
				52300 Supplies Expense			
				Beginning Balance			536.37
				Total for 52300 Supplies Expense			
				52400 Telephone Expense			
				Beginning Balance			2,079.00
				Total for 52400 Telephone Expense			
				52500 Utilities Expense			
				Beginning Balance			4,163.40
				Total for 52500 Utilities Expense			

Accrual Basis Sunday, August 7, 2022 12:03 PM GMT-05:00

4/4



Make sure to stay up-to-date with course information by joining our Private Facebook Group
www.facebook.com/groups/bsnsAtlasBookkeepingBasics

